Additional Licensure Waiver Requests
2020 - 2021 School Year
February State Board Meeting

LEA

District Name

# Waivers
Requested

Teacher Name

License Areas

ALP
Code

Out of Area

Years
ALP

Granted /
Denied

0401000

4901000

5901000

2202000

1408000

6601000

6602000

0503000

5102000

0903000

1402000

2501000

BENTONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

CADDO HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONWAY HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
CENTER

DES ARC SCHOOL DISTRICT

DREW CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

EMERSON-TAYLOR-BRADLEY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

FORT SMITH SCHOOL DISTRICT

GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT

HARRISON SCHOOL DISTRICT
JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(CHICOT)

MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

MAMMOTH SPRING SCHOOL DISTRICT

1

ADNAN, MICHELE

HOPPER, JALYN

MATTHEWS, HOLLY

LADNER, RACHEL

SHIFFLETT, HENRY

DOWNS, DAVID

BERRY, DANNA

THOMPSON, KAYLA
LANGSTON, KARTER

TOLLETT, RHONDA

WARREN JR, WAYNE

HOLMAN, CORNELIA

MCINTYRE, AMANDA

WILEY, TERESA

1of3

236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12

159-Middle School Social Studies
5-8, 184-Elementary 1-6, 200-
Mathematics 7-12, 224-Business
Tech 4-8

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4, 307-ESL PK-8

254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257-
Middle School Science 4-8

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4, 231-Special Ed Ech Inst
Specialist PK-4

002-Middle Childhood Lang
Arts/SS 4-8, 167-Social Studies 7-
12, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 228-
PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 302-
Building Level Administrator 5-12,
227-PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8,
312-Build Administrator PK-8

107-Grade 5-6 Endorsement (P-4)
5-6, 001-Early Childhood
Education PK-4, 255-Middle
School English 4-8, 247-ESOL K-
12

253-Elementary K-6

253-Elementary K-6

051-Reading 1-12, 184-
Elementary 1-6

169-Phys/Earth Science 7-12, 170-
Life/Earth Science 7-12

114-Speech 7-12, 168-Middle
Childhood Science/Math 4-8

111-Middle School Mathematics 5-
8, 112-Basic Math Endorsement 7-
12, 200-Mathematics 7-12, 412-
Career Preparation Endorsement 7
-12, 4546-Transitional Math 9-12,
566-Technical Permit 7-12, 572-
Computer Engineering 7-PS, 250-
Business Technology 4-12

267-Earth Science 7-12

258

289

258

288

258

277

258

257

258

258

200

258

528

167

258-Special Education K-12

289-Gifted & Talented K-12

258-Special Education K-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

258-Special Education K-12

277-District Administrator P-12

258-Special Education K-12

257-Middle School Science 4-
8

258-Special Education K-12

258-Special Education K-12
200-Mathematics 7-12

258-Special Education K-12

528-Computer Science 4-12

167-Social Studies 7-12

20-21

19-20
20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

1/22/2021




Additional Licensure Waiver Requests
2020 - 2021 School Year
February State Board Meeting

LEA

District Name

# Waivers
Requested

Teacher Name

License Areas

ALP
Code

Out of Area

Years
ALP

Granted /
Denied

4902000

7309000

6103000

5006000

6003000

5805000

7207000

0104000

4605000

MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT

PANGBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT

POCAHONTAS SCHOOL DISTRICT

PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT

TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHITE, MICHAEL

GALYAN, SHANNON

MCMASTERS, ANTHONY

LATCH, DESHAWNA

ERRICKSON, JAMES

HARRIS, KATHRYN

GREEN, SHANNON

MARTIN, MELISSA

JOLLEY, LUTHER

20f3

081-Health Education 7-12, 083-
Physical Education K-12, 087-
Coaching 7-12, 131-General
Science 7-12, 170-Life/Earth
Science 7-12, 302-Building Level
Administrator 5-12, 313-Build
Administrator 7-12, 5020-Driver
Education 7-12, 6545-Physical
Science 7-12, 312-Build
Administrator PK-8, 271-Coaching
K-12

036-Business Ed/Voc Endors 7-12,
225-Business Tech 7-12, 306-Gift
& Talented 7-12, 411-Career
Orientation Endorsement 7-12,
305-Gift & Talented PK-8, 250-
Business Technology 4-12

082-Secondary Physical Education
7-12, 087-Coaching 7-12, 271-
Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4, 253-Elementary K-6, 280-
Curriculum Prog Adm/Curriculum
P-12

271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

204-Vocal Music 7-12, 206-
Instrumental Music 7-12, 203-
Vocal Music PK-8, 205-
Instrumental Music PK-8, 289-
Gifted & Talented K-12

222-Marketing Tech 7-12, 225-
Business Tech 7-12, 566-
Technical Permit 7-12, 571-
Advertising Design 7-PS, 250-
Business Technology 4-12, 247-
ESOL K-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12, 250-Business
Technology 4-12

167-Social Studies 7-12, 5020-
Driver Education 7-12

277

418

253

255

257

258

412

410

258

277-District Administrator P-12

418-Career Development 4-8

253-Elementary K-6

255-Middle School English 4-8

257-Middle School Science 4-
8

258-Special Education K-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12

410-Career Academy
Endorsement 7-12

258-Special Education K-12

18-19
19-20
20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

20-21

17-18
18-19
19-20
20-21

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

1/22/2021
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Code
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2307000

1204000

7509000

VILONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

WEST SIDE SCHOOL DIST(CLEBURNE)

WESTERN YELL CO. SCHOOL DIST.

SULLIVAN, KEVIN

LEWIS, JOHN

BROCK, AIMEE

25

Total # Districts Requesting Waivers

26

Total # Waivers Requested this
month

30f3

224-Business Tech 4-8, 225-
Business Tech 7-12, 228-
PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293-
Coaching 7-12, 7015-American
History 5-8, 7020-Contemp Am
History 7-8, 7030-World
Cult/History 5-8, 227-
PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 294-
Coaching PK-8, 226-Business
Tech PK-PS, 250-Business

Technology 4-12, 271-Coaching K-

12

206-Instrumental Music 7-12, 205-

Instrumental Music PK-8, 265-
Vocal Music K-12

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

418

265

289

418-Career Development 4-8

265-Vocal Music K-12

289-Gifted & Talented K-12

20-21

20-21

19-20
20-21

Granted

Granted

Granted

Total # of Waivers Granted

Total # of Waivers Denied

Total # of Waivers this month

26

26

1/22/2021




