Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2020 - 2021 School Year February State Board Meeting

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
0401000	BENTONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ADNAN, MICHELE	236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
4901000	CADDO HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	HOPPER, JALYN	159-Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 184-Elementary 1-6, 200- Mathematics 7-12, 224-Business Tech 4-8	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	19-20 20-21	Granted
	CONWAY HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER	1	MATTHEWS, HOLLY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 307-ESL PK-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
5901000	DES ARC SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	LADNER, RACHEL	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	20-21	Granted
2202000	DREW CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	SHIFFLETT, HENRY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 231-Special Ed Ech Inst Specialist PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
1408000	EMERSON-TAYLOR-BRADLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	DOWNS, DAVID	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 167-Social Studies 7- 12, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 228- PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 302- Building Level Administrator 5-12, 227-PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 312-Build Administrator PK-8	277	277-District Administrator P-12	20-21	Granted
6601000	FORT SMITH SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	BERRY, DANNA	107-Grade 5-6 Endorsement (P-4) 5-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 255-Middle School English 4-8, 247-ESOL K- 12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
			THOMPSON, KAYLA	253-Elementary K-6	257	257-Middle School Science 4-8	20-21	Granted
6602000	GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	LANGSTON, KARTER	253-Elementary K-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
0503000	HARRISON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	TOLLETT, RHONDA	051-Reading 1-12, 184- Elementary 1-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
5102000	JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WARREN JR, WAYNE	169-Phys/Earth Science 7-12, 170- Life/Earth Science 7-12	200	200-Mathematics 7-12	20-21	Granted
0903000	LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(CHICOT)	1	HOLMAN, CORNELIA	114-Speech 7-12, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
1402000	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	MCINTYRE, AMANDA	111-Middle School Mathematics 5-8, 112-Basic Math Endorsement 7-12, 200-Mathematics 7-12, 412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12, 4546-Transitional Math 9-12, 566-Technical Permit 7-12, 572-Computer Engineering 7-PS, 250-Business Technology 4-12	528	528-Computer Science 4-12	20-21	Granted
2501000	MAMMOTH SPRING SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WILEY, TERESA	267-Earth Science 7-12	167	167-Social Studies 7-12	20-21	Granted

1/22/2021

Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2020 - 2021 School Year February State Board Meeting

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
4902000	MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WHITE, MICHAEL	081-Health Education 7-12, 083- Physical Education K-12, 087- Coaching 7-12, 131-General Science 7-12, 170-Life/Earth Science 7-12, 302-Building Level Administrator 5-12, 313-Build Administrator 7-12, 5020-Driver Education 7-12, 6545-Physical Science 7-12, 312-Build Administrator PK-8, 271-Coaching K-12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	18-19 19-20 20-21	Granted
7309000	PANGBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	GALYAN, SHANNON	036-Business Ed/Voc Endors 7-12, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 306-Gift & Talented 7-12, 411-Career Orientation Endorsement 7-12, 305-Gift & Talented PK-8, 250- Business Technology 4-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	20-21	Granted
6103000	POCAHONTAS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	MCMASTERS, ANTHONY	082-Secondary Physical Education 7-12, 087-Coaching 7-12, 271- Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	253	253-Elementary K-6	20-21	Granted
5006000	PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	LATCH, DESHAWNA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 253-Elementary K-6, 280- Curriculum Prog Adm/Curriculum P-12	255	255-Middle School English 4-8	20-21	Granted
6003000	PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ERRICKSON, JAMES	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	257	257-Middle School Science 4-8	20-21	Granted
5805000	RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	HARRIS, KATHRYN	204-Vocal Music 7-12, 206- Instrumental Music 7-12, 203- Vocal Music PK-8, 205- Instrumental Music PK-8, 289- Gifted & Talented K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
7207000	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	GREEN, SHANNON	222-Marketing Tech 7-12, 225- Business Tech 7-12, 566- Technical Permit 7-12, 571- Advertising Design 7-PS, 250- Business Technology 4-12, 247- ESOL K-12	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	20-21	Granted
0104000	STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	MARTIN, MELISSA	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12	410	410-Career Academy Endorsement 7-12	20-21	Granted
4605000	TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	JOLLEY, LUTHER	167-Social Studies 7-12, 5020- Driver Education 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21	Granted

1/22/2021

Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2020 - 2021 School Year February State Board Meeting

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
2307000	VILONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	SULLIVAN, KEVIN	224-Business Tech 4-8, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 228-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293-Coaching 7-12, 7015-American History 5-8, 7020-Contemp Am History 7-8, 7030-World Cult/History 5-8, 227-PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 294-Coaching PK-8, 226-Business Tech PK-PS, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 271-Coaching K-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	20-21	Granted
1204000	WEST SIDE SCHOOL DIST(CLEBURNE)	1	LEWIS, JOHN	206-Instrumental Music 7-12, 205- Instrumental Music PK-8, 265- Vocal Music K-12	265	265-Vocal Music K-12	20-21	Granted
7509000	WESTERN YELL CO. SCHOOL DIST.	1	BROCK, AIMEE	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	19-20 20-21	Granted
25	Total # Districts Requesting Waivers	26	Total # Waivers Requested this month					
		•		_		Total # of Waivers Granted		26
						Total # of Waivers Denied		0
						Total # of Waivers this month		26

3 of 3